Inventory of items seized at the
residence of Theodore Kaczynski



Editor’s note: The list below was compiled in the presence of Special Agent Tony
Maxwell of the FBI and subsequently released to the public by order of Judge Charles
Lovell in Helena. Without direct access to the original document, Time had to rely
on its reading of what was a finely printed document, reproduced by copying machine.
We have indicated those parts where the print proved illegible. For the sake of clarity,
we also corrected what we determined to be purely typographical errors.

Inventory of items seized at the residence of Theodore Kaczynski, HCR# 30, Box
27, Lincoln, Montana:



DEV

el e

il ol e e e il

=

10

11

12

13
14

15

16
17
18

19

20

21
22

23
24
25
26
27
28
29

30
31

(control ~ sample)  one
Winchester ~ Super X
shotgun round

ng misc. pipes and cordage
Northwest Territory hik-
ing shoes

black pepper can contain-
ing several metal pieces
and a plastic bottle la-
beled “strychnine oats”
one Aldrich box contain-
ing misc. papers, newspa-
per clippings, a bus sched-
ule, addresses of corporate
officials and maps of San
Francisco

misc. cans, string, plastic
and metal

pieces of lock in a corn-
meal container

toolbox in green bag

piece of pipe (possible
piece of rifle)

radio sonde measuring
temp., humidity, etc.
metal parts and pieces
welding-type mask

Tater Tot box containing
misc. books and maps

tan duffel bag contain-
ing clothing and two addi-
tional duffel type bags
metal parts and pieces,
chains, locks and possible
traps

wire screen

bow strings and arrows in
a quiver

one steak knife

pipes (miso, sizes)

pipes and a bowl
L-shaped pipe

section of pipe

section of pipe

plastic bag containing
black jacket

bomb components

two rolls of brown paper
marked “3qq,” can contain-
ing wire marked “qq” and
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